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Download The BetMGM App Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 34.430  (19.061 8.782 4.389 2.198)

1
4073

ML: 3,25

76.20

Jubilee Alpha
6j. b S (Flemensfirth - Queen Alphabet)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: The Pendil Partnership

Harry Cobden

08.11 Wincanton 2 76.2 4300 21.784 2,2 H Cobden Sweet Caryline, Porter In The Park
17.04 Cheltenham 1 73.0 4075 22.780 5,0 H Cobden La Pinsonniere, Sainte Tartare
13.03 Cheltenham 8 71.7 3382 59.084 8,5 H Cobden Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
19.01 Windsor 1 74.4 3219 19.804 1,6 H Cobden Bluey, Khrisma
30.12 Taunton 1 71.7 3314 19.932 2,8 H Cobden Hollygrove Cha Cha, Kitty Foyle

2
ML: 8,5

69.90

Nurse Susan
8j. ch S (Doctor Dino - Hembra)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Colm Donlon

Harry Skelton

02.11 Carlisle 9 73.5 4022 18.210 12,0 Harry Skelton Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
11.04 Ayr 9 72.1 4308 16.338 4,3 Harry Skelton The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
14.03 Cheltenham 11 69.9 4075 39.022 17,0 Tristan Durrell Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road
21.01 Lingfield 1 69.4 4627 33.820 2,5 Harry Skelton Ramo, Gowel Road
16.12 Cheltenham 1 68.0 4075 15.609 6,5 Harry Skelton Martha Divine, Good Look Charm

3
ML: 34,0

68.50

Mermaids Cave
6j. b S (Court Cave - Kylebeg Dancer)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: A Keaveney, M Keaveney & 

Rian Corcoran

22.11 Ascot 10 75.7 4739 9.585 19,0 Alex Chadwick Rockola Vogue, Star Walking, Porter In The 
02.11 Huntingdon 1 73.0 3174 3.812 7,5 Alex Chadwick Forget The Way, As Fast As Wind
07.06 Worcester 3 73.0 4023 5.484 4,3 Alex Chadwick Ile De Jersey, Isabella Bee
24.05 Cartmel 2 73.9 5105 7.102 2,8 Callum Pritchard Springtime Promise, Musique De Fee
08.05 Huntingdon 1 75.3 3948 4.753 3,5 Alex Chadwick Masked Dance, Of Course You Can

4
ML: 4,5

68.00

Siog Geal
6j. b S (Malinas - Seoighe)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Good Stock Syndicate

Jonathan-J. Burke

02.11 Carlisle 3 69.9 4022 18.210 7,5 Jack Hogan Hartington, Florida Dreams
22.03 Newbury 1 71.2 4131 28.616 3,5 J J Burke La Pinsonniere, Pismo Beach
18.02 Market Rasen 2 73.5 3333 6.428 2,0 J J Burke Bluey, Future Fortune
19.01 Windsor 4 73.0 3219 19.804 7,5 J J Burke Jubilee Alpha, Bluey, Khrisma
28.12 Catterick 1 69.9 3160 4.357 1,4 J J Burke Surrey Belle, Reel Rosie

5
ML: 26,0

67.10

Kingston Sunflower
8j. bl S (Authorized - Kingston Acacia)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Rupert Lowe

Fern O'Brien

03.12 Ludlow 3 76.2 3172 10.562 3,5 Fern O'Brien Tour Ovalie, Walkadina
11.11 Huntingdon 1 76.2 3174 5.281 3,2 Fern O'Brien Caelan, Diesel Line
08.10 Ludlow 1 73.9 3172 4.489 5,0 Fern O'Brien Sergeant Fury, King Of The Road
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 2815 3.245 10,0 Gina Mangan Advertorial, Lumberjack, Forglen
24.06 Bath 2 59.9 2816 2.983 5,5 David Probert Made In China, Alghazaal

6
ML: 17,0

66.20

Pretending
6j. gr S (Make Believe - Gala)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: James Summers

Tom Cannon

24.11 Kempton 5 69.9 4225 14.238 12,0 Tom Cannon Dream On Baby, Bethpage, Della Casa Lun
27.04 Southwell 8 59.4 2427 16.749 13,0 S D Bowen Crystal Flyer, Orchard Keeper, Loving Look
17.04 Cheltenham 3 68.5 4075 26.015 7,5 Tom Cannon Greyval, Bethpage
01.03 Doncaster U 64.4 4905 13.202 4,5 G Sheehan Patriotik, Kamsinas, Cloud Dancer
19.01 Fakenham 4 74.8 4024 13.202 3,7 Tom Cannon Mermaids Cave, Greyval, Game Colours

7
ML: 8,5

65.30

Game Colours
7j. b S (Shantou - Islandbane)

Trainer: Ben Clarke
Besitzer: Baker, Cartwright & Langford

Sean Bowen

16.11 Fontwell 3 75.7 3568 5.357 5,5 Rex Dingle Officer Of State, Moab
16.04 Cheltenham 2 68.0 3382 10.406 6,5 Freddie Gingell King William Rufus, Big Boy Bobby
22.03 Kelso 3 73.9 3265 51.440 8,0 Thomas Bellamy Leloopa, Sunset Hill
20.02 Lingfield 1 70.8 3219 4.193 2,2 S Bowen Rula Bula, Miss Dishy
19.01 Fakenham 3 72.1 4024 13.202 12,0 S Bowen Mermaids Cave, Greyval

8
ML: 4,5

64.90

Sweet Caryline
7j. b S (Blue Bresil - Mollasses)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: J P Romans

Brendan Powell

08.11 Wincanton 1 64.4 4300 21.784 6,5 Brendan Powell Jubilee Alpha, Porter In The Park
10.10 Chepstow 1 76.2 3229 4.225 4,5 Brendan Powell Princess Keri, Jackeline
07.05 Newton Abbot 1 73.5 3371 4.753 2,5 Brendan Powell Clear Storm, Ghost Jury
07.03 Exeter 3 76.2 3723 3.301 4,0 Brendan Powell Nobody's Perfect, Jacksbar
07.02 Kempton 2 68.9 3219 5.281 5,0 Caoilin Quinn Epinephrine, Plantaroma

9
ML: 15,0

64.40

Lagoon Nebula
4j. b S (Ulysses - Psychometry)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Stay Wut Her Jonny Syndicat

Sam Twiston-Davies

04.10 Curragh 10 71.7 2414 10.413 9,5 Brodie Hampson Alfalfa, Gotta Catch'em All, The Mediator
21.08 Newcastle 5 59.9 3270 18.039 15,0 Cieren Fallon Sax Appeal, Synergism, Zealandia
01.08 Galway 3 63.5 2829 8.430 15,0 Luke McAteer Steps In The Sand, Coulstys Way
14.06 Chester 4 56.7 3197 7.731 3,7 R Kingscote Cavern Club, Molten Sea, Trojan Sun
31.05 Chester 2 57.2 3197 7.731 6,5 K Stott State Legend, Hydroplane

10
ML: 34,0

64.40

Pismo Beach
5j. b S (Pour Moi - Bobomy)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Gmg

Murray Dodd

20.11 Warwick 5 70.8 4229 6.337 5,0 Charlie Hammond Crazierthandaisy, Audacious Annie, Dramati
11.10 Hexham 1 71.7 4049 4.901 1,4 Charlie Hammond Highbury Hill, Miss Bumblebee
22.03 Newbury 3 66.2 4131 28.616 15,0 Charlie Hammond Siog Geal, La Pinsonniere
20.02 Huntingdon 4 72.6 4156 4.084 8,5 Charlie Hammond Dramatic Encore, Sea Presenting, Betty's Ti
20.01 Warwick 2 72.1 3822 3.812 12,0 Charlie Hammond I Am The Moon, Mistress Emma

Ergebnis: Quoten:


